

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
**83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001**  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1805**

"TO AMEND VARIOUS SECTIONS OF THE CRIMINAL RECORDS CHECK FOR  
PERSONS CARING FOR THE ELDERLY AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1805.**

Amend House Bill No. 1805 as originally introduced:

Page 5, line 14, insert an additional sentence immediately following the period to read as follows:

"To the extent there is any conflict with § 17-1-103, this section shall be deemed to supersede § 17-1-103."

AND

Page 6, delete line 23 and substitute the following:  
"(4) § 17-87-101 et seq., regarding nurses;"

AND

Page 6, line 24, delete "~~(5)~~ (4)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 6, line 26, delete "~~(6)~~ (5)" and substitute "(6)"

AND

Page 6, line 27, delete "~~(7)~~ (6)" and substitute "(7)"

AND

Page 6, line 28, delete "~~(8)~~ (7)" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 6, line 30, delete "~~(9)~~ (8)" and substitute "(9)"

AND

Page 6, line 31, delete "~~(10)~~ (9)" and substitute "(10)"

AND

Page 6, line 33, delete "~~(11)~~ (10)" and substitute "(11)"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Carson

LH/MHF - 031620011419

MHF927

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk